	·08-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 5 6 - 03 RECOI	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ben Weiss	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SHELL & SLATE SOFTWARE
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	- SEC =
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: SHELL & SLATE SOFTWA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	8061 Puesta del Sol
_	City: Carpenteria State: CA Zip: 930
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/127/985	B. Patent No.(s)
	Hackad? The Ves. 17th No.
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 Los Angeles, California 90067	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 Los Angeles, California 90067 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed with application Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 Los Angeles, California 90067	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed with application Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 Los Angeles, California 90067 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed with application Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 Los Angeles, California 90067 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed with application Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 Los Angeles, California 90067 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: The Hecker Law Group Internal Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 Los Angeles, California 90067 Street Address: 1925 Century Park East Suite #2300 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>I</u>, the undersigned, <u>BEN WEISS</u>.

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Shell & Slate Software, Inc., a corporation of
California, having a principal place of business at: 8061 Puesta del Sol, Carpenteria,
California 93013 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire
right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and al
improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent
[] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
[XX] which was filed <u>April 22, 2002</u> and assigned
Serial No. 10/127,985

and is entitled: "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING IMAGE DATA"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

-1 of 2-Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0054

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Jan 13, 2003	PENLAUTICE W
	BEN WEISS
Chuty of Seiter torbara Ss.	
On this What day of day of before n	ne, Abonilles
the undersigned Notary Public, personally a	ppeared bln Wiss
[_] personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisf	actory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) _ 15 subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

D. GONZALES
Commission # 1321093
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2005

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
This is to certify that this correspondence is being deposited
with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as
with Class Mail in an Envelope addressed to: Assistant
First Class Mail in an Envelope addressed to: Assistant
Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

Date

This is to certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as Commissioner for Patents, Walnington, D.C. 2008.

De la Company De

-2 of 2-Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 05/06/2003